7:30 a.m.

8:00 a.m.

8:10 a.m.

8:15 a.m.
8:55 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
12:00 p.m.

12:30 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

“Leading the way to excellence in building and life safety”

Winter Committee Meetings
January 25, 2018

Pellegrino’s Event Center, Tumwater

Agenda

Coffee Service and Registration

WABO Business Meeting
e Agenda Approval: January 25, 2018
e Minutes Approval: October 19-20, 2017

Nominating Committee Report - Accreditation Committee Chair
Election of WABO Accreditation Committee Chair

Legislative Overview — John Brickey and Amy Brackenbury

Adjourn

Van to Capitol Building for Legislative Visits by WABO

Return to Pellegrino’s Event Center — VVan will leave every 15 minutes

Working Lunch

Government Relations
e Recap of Capitol Hill Meetings
e Other Legislative Issues

Education Committee
e 2018 AEI Update
e Seminars

Technical Code Committee

e Review ICC & WABO code development schedules
Group A Committee Action Hearings Columbus, OH Attendees
Review Group A CAH code changes and identify who will be testifying
Discuss code changes to submit to State Building Code Council
IBC Section 3202.2 regarding encroachment above grade

Committees Adjourn



