

## **Winter Committee Meetings**

January 25, 2018
Pellegrino's Event Center, Tumwater

## **Agenda**

7:30 a.m.	Coffee Service and Registration
8:00 a.m.	<ul> <li>WABO Business Meeting</li> <li>Agenda Approval: January 25, 2018</li> <li>Minutes Approval: October 19-20, 2017</li> </ul>
8:10 a.m.	Nominating Committee Report – Accreditation Committee Chair Election of WABO Accreditation Committee Chair
8:15 a.m.	Legislative Overview – John Brickey and Amy Brackenbury
8:55 a.m.	Adjourn
9:00 a.m.	Van to Capitol Building for Legislative Visits by WABO
12:00 p.m.	Return to Pellegrino's Event Center – Van will leave every 15 minutes
12:30 p.m.	Working Lunch Government Relations  • Recap of Capitol Hill Meetings  • Other Legislative Issues
2:00 p.m.	Education Committee  • 2018 AEI Update  • Seminars
2:30 p.m.	<ul> <li>Technical Code Committee</li> <li>Review ICC &amp; WABO code development schedules</li> <li>Group A Committee Action Hearings Columbus, OH Attendees</li> <li>Review Group A CAH code changes and identify who will be testifying</li> <li>Discuss code changes to submit to State Building Code Council</li> <li>IBC Section 3202.2 regarding encroachment above grade</li> </ul>

Committees Adjourn

4:00 p.m.